		08-04-2	<u></u>		
	FORM PTO-1598 1-31-42			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔; ⇒ ▼		155	▼ ▼	
	1. Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiving party(les):		
			Name: Carson Industries LLC		
	Michael M. Oroz	100		O C (>
1450,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		Internal Address:		
A 10.2	3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1160	Nicole Cour	<u> </u>
SEE.	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	Other		Chy: Glendora	State: Ca . ZIP.91	740
S THE	Execution Date: July 25	, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
(F)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
of Date to the Communication of the Communication o	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	execution date of the application	ıls:	
	A. Patent Application No.(8)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	MANCE	
14.6	10/424,596			CE	w 19
7 2	Filed: April 28	3 - 2003		S	
	Taron, librar a		. marX₩n	C	
d with the	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:	nailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:	9 22
4 ===			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	* 40 00	
die die	Internal Address:				
	` <u> </u>		10 XEnclosed		
9 = 2			☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	Street Address: 750 E. Green St. 8. Deposit account number:				
=== 5	City: Pasadena Sun	CA ZIP:91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page If paying by deposit a	occount)
Mail" mai v that thi under 37 13-1450	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Parent Cortisis	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald D. Mon 07/30/03				
Add I bereb Alexandria Dominaldo	Naingle of Person Signing Signeture Date				
** I	Janai	STA	Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		Do not detach t	hie portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet i	information to:		}
44 /A4 /M443 PMA		•			
98/01/2003 ECOOPER	00000076 10424596 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP	Washington, D.C. 20			}
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
					1

PATENT REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL M. OROZCO residing at 1186 Strawberry Lane, Glendora, California 91740 have invented certain new and useful improvements in TIE-DOWN FOR BULKY EQUIPMENT EXPOSED TO WINDSTORMS for which I have executed an application for letters Patent of the United States.

and

WHEREAS, CARSON INDUSTRIES LLC, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1160 Nicole Court, Glendora, California 91740 is desirous of obtaining all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said MICHAEL M. OROZCO have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said CARSON INDUSTRIES LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all inventors certificates and certificates of reexamination; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said CARSON INDUSTRIES LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

"Express Hail" mail label

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Hail Post Office to Addressed service under 37 CFF 1.16 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Ph. 22313-1456

Donald D. Hon

Reg. 80. 18,255

PATENT REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0770 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said CARSON INDUSTRIES LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and applications for certificate of re-examination, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CARSON INDUSTRIES LLC, and its successors legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

 25^{4n} day of

2003

Michael M. Orozco

Witness